

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.7810 OF 2013**

Family Planning Medical Centre Trust (E),
through
Mr. Bhupendra Kumar TandonPetitioner.

Versus
Dy. Collector (Eviction and
Encroachment) and
Competent Officer ...Respondent.

Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh, advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. P.S.Cardozo, AGP for the respondent/State.

CORAM : RANJIT MORE, J.

DATED : August 27 , 2013.

P.C.:

**NOT ON BOARD. MENTIONED FOR URGENT
PRODUCTION. PRODUCTION GRANTED IN VIEW OF URGENCY.**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2 Learned AGP, however, seeks time to take instructions. Time
granted.

S.O. to 3rd September, 2013.

Shivgan

3 Till returnable date, parties shall maintain status-quo in respect of the subject matter of the petition.

(RANJIT MORE, J.)

Shivgan