

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION 2155 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION 121 of 2019**

Rajesh Chandrakant Dhanawade ...Petitioner
vs.
The Assistant Commissioner,
P/South, Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Rutu Pawar i/b. Mr.Sanjiv Sawant for Petitioner.

**WITH
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION 7810 OF 2013

Family Planning Medical Centre Trust(E) ...Petitioner
vs.
Dy.Collector (Eviction and Encroachment)
and Competent Officer, Mumbai ...Respondent

**AND
WRIT PETITION 5283 OF 2007**

Farid Abdul Latiff Noorani ...Petitioner
vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr.Balasaheb Deshmukh for Petitioner in WP 7810/2013.
Mr.A.P. Vanarase, AGP for State.

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATED : 7 JULY 2022

P.C. :

. Liberty to the parties to apply for immediate hearing if after

de-tagging the petitions, either of the petitions is assigned to this Court.

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)