

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7810 OF 2013

Family Planning Medical Centre, Trust (e),PETITIONER
Through Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Tandon

V/S

Dy. Collector (eviction And Encroachment) AndRESPONDENT
Competent Officer

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5283 OF 2007

Farid Abdul Latiff NooraniPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

NONE FOR PETITIONER

NONE FOR RESPONDENT.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE C.V. BHADANG J

DATE : 27th July, 2022

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)