

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7810 OF 2013

Family Planning Medical Centre Trust (E)
through Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Tondon ... Petitioner

Versus

Dy. Collector (Eviction and Encroachment)
and Competent Officer ... Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5283 OF 2007

Farid Abdul Latiff Noorani ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

AND
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2155 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 121 OF 2019

Rajesh C. Dhanawade ... Petitioner

Versus

The Assistant Commissioner & others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh for the Petitioner in WP-7810-2013.
Mr. A.P. Vanarase, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP-7810-2015.
Mr. Sanjiv Sawant alongwith Mr. Abhishek Matkar for the Petitioner in
WP-2155-2015.
Mr. Sagar Patil for the Respondent-MCGM in WP-2155-2015.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 14 JULY 2023

P.C. :-

1. List all these Petitions alongwith Writ Petition No. 10130 of 2013, Writ Petition No. 10131 of 2013, Writ Petition No. 10132 of 2013 and Writ Petition No. 11150 of 2013 on 18 August 2023 at 2.30 p.m. under the caption 'for final hearing'.
2. The State is at liberty to file Affidavit-in-Reply, if any, before the next date and shall serve a copy of the same to the other side in advance.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)