

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 7810 OF 2013**

Family Planning Medical Centre, Trust (E),
Through Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Tandon ...Petitioner

Versus

Dy. Collector (Eviction And Encroachment)
and Competent Officer ...Respondent

WITH

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5283 OF 2007

Farid Abdul Latiff Noorani ...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

WITH

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 10130 OF 2013

Shezar Bismillah Khan ...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

WITH

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 10131 OF 2013

Mustain Mohammed Yusuf Khan ...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

WITH

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 10132 OF 2013

Mohammed Yusuf Khan ...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

WITH

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 11150 OF 2013

Irfan Mohd. Latif Shaikh and ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh for the Petitioner.
Mr. A. P. Vanarase, AGP for the State.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATED : 18 AUGUST 2023

P.C. :-

The learned counsel for the petitioner in Writ Petition No. 7810 of 2013 seeks leave to amend the petition in view of the subsequent development. Leave as sought is granted. Necessary amendment shall be carried out within two weeks.

2. None for the petitioners in Writ Petition No. 5283 of 2007 and Writ Petition Nos. 10130, 10131, 10132, 11150 of 2013. Issue intimation notice of next date to the petitioners in the said petitions.

3. The State is at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply, if any, before the next date.

4. List all the petitions on 12 September 2023 at 2.30 p.m.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)