

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7810 OF 2013

Family Planning Medical Centre,
Trust (E),

... Petitioner

V/s.

Dy. Collector (Eviction and
Encroachment) and Competent
Officer.

... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11150 OF 2013

Mr. B. Deshmukh for the petitioner.

Mrs. A.A. Nadkarni, AGP, for the State in writ petition
No. 7810 of 2013.

Mr. P.V. Nelson, AGP, for the State in writ petition
No.11150 of 2013.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 18, 2026

P.C.:

WRIT PETITION NO. 7810 OF 2013

1. Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried before the next date of listing.

2. Stand over to **25 March 2026**.

WRIT PETITION NO. 11150 OF 2013

3. Stand over to **25 March 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)