

Sayali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7810 OF 2013
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11150 OF 2013**

Family Planning Medical Centrer Trust
E. thr. Bhupendra Kumar Tandon ... Petitioner
V/s.
Collector and Competent Officer ... Respondents

Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh, for Petitioner in
WP/7810/2013.

Dr. Nilesh V. B. Pawaskar i/b Ms. Kirti H. Purohit, for
Petitioner in WP 1150/2013.

Ms. Aloka A. Nadkarni, AGP for State-Respondent
nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 01, 2026

P.C.:

1. Time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks.
2. List the petition on 15th April, 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)